McMAHON

G

SEN

1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.0O. BOX 1025
NEENAH, W1 54956 MNEENAH, W1 54957-1025

INEER

1 TELEPHONE: 920.751,4200
FAX: $20.751.4284

CHANGE ORDER

{Contractor)
AUGUST WINTER & SONS, INC.

Confract No.

AG005-9-17-00625-A

Project Hle No.

A0005-9-17-00625.00

2323 North Roemer Road Change Order No.  One (1)
P.O. Box 1896 Issue Date: July 15, 2019
Appleton, Wl 54912-1896 Project:

Appleton - Wafer Treatment Facility

Chemtical System Upgrades

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Conlract:

{ltem Description) (Price]
1.1 | Changes to Chemical Tanks; per Shop Drawing ReVIEW.....crieiviinimnri e ADD + $4,040.00ﬁ
1.2 | REAUCE CO VB ET SIZ8 1 1urierrvesrissrseisreenserserinesersesansseinstessessssessnseseresseraesnsssessnesssrensssssns DEDUCT -$1,434.00
1.3 | Change Fluoride Piping From Kynar To Schedule 80 PVC ........ccoi v vcvnrcvnccincinnncenne, DEDUCT -~ 59,715.00
14 Increase Polymer Feed Pump Sizes To Match Demand ... cireciinnncrnnenisnninninn o ADD +59,881.00
L5 | NOTUSBO. ..ottt icrsen st e vrenta s s b b ecbasss s e basanesis srassserssinrsnassinn N/A 50.00
1.6 Delete Chloring Transfer PUMPS ... coineenseoniescnrinsenesiesnieseissne e one DEBUCT - 55,000.00
1.7 Provide New Vapor Seals To Replace Corroded Existing 5eals .....covevcviviinvcvnnniinninnnon, ADD +1,374.00
1.8 | Install & Terminate /O Cords For Chemical Pump Control ......c.corevieerieirinverciinsinenannn ADD +51,486.00
1.9 | Add Drip Pan & Calibration Column Supports To Polymer Feed Purmp SKid.........ocevecne ADD +$2,054.00
1.10 | Fabricate New Bases For New Polymer Feed PUMPS ... e ivesseec e iecsesinns e ADD + $544,00
1.11 | Re-Pipe Suction Header To New Polymer Pumps To Allow Quick Pump Removals ........ ADD +$3,753.00
1.12 | Add Flushing Water Connections To The Ferric Sulfate Feed Pump SKid ....vvvevvciveircennnns ADD +52,094.00
1.13 | Replace Existing Chlorine Day Tank Vent LINes......ceeecevieiicccrs e ADD + $3,946.00
1.14 | Replace Existing Corroded Air Supply To Chlorine Valves & Transfer Pumps........c.ccve.e. ADD +54,181.00
1.15 | Revise Fluoride Tank Fill Lines To Better Allow Directing Bulk Deliveries

To INCIVEAUA] BUIK TAINKS 1 oevvrie e stie e cee e nierres e erneeemen e ns s e rnas e st ennesnssanasensassnsesnea sen ADD +53,994,00
1.16 | Replace Existing Corroded Air Supply To Fluoride Valves & Transfer PUMpP....v..veevennraree ADD +$2,637.00
1.17 | Time Extension to Date of Final Completion from May 14, 2019 to August 31, 2019;

at no change 10 the CONTract PrCE... e crcrece st cree st sr et sre s raesresar s e N/A 50.00

TOTAL +$23,835.00
The Changes Result In The Following Adjustments:

CONTRACT PRICE DATE

Prior To This Change Order $698,500.00 May 14, 2019 Original

Adijustments Per This Change Order +523,835.00 August 31, 2019 New

Current Contract Status $722,335.00 August 31, 2019 Revised

WAW PG hange-Crden AQ005\9- | 7-00625-A - AWS. doox



